XF Series Hazardous Location Linear Light
Project:
Type:
Catalog # :
FME Lighting | 877 - 234 - 8460 | info@fmelighting.com
iiinnnfffooo@@@fffmmmeeellliiiggghhhtttiiinnnggg...cccooommm888777777--- 234 - 8460
SSSpppeeeccciiifffiiicccaaatttiiiooonnnsss aaannnddd dddiiimmmeeennnsssiiiooonnnsss sssuuubbbjjjeeecccttt tttooo ccchhhaaannngggeee wwwiiittthhhooouuuttt nnnoootttiiiccceee...
SPECIFICATIONS
ORDERING INFORMATION
ORDERING GUIDE
KEY FEATURES
• The XF Series LED fixture offers a linear design, perfect for marine and
hazardous environments.
• 5 different sizes to suit various application needs.
• Designed to withstand moisture, dirt, dust, corrosion, and vibration, ensuring
durability in challenging conditions.
• Suitable for locations prone to wind, water, snow, or high ambient conditions.
• Diverse applications such as power plants, industrial storage, paper mills,
wastewater treatment, loading docks, offshore sites, chemical processing, coal
mining, and food and alcohol industries.
VOLTAGE AC100-277V
COLOR TEMP 3000K/4000K/5000K/6500K Kelvin
AMBIENT TEMP T5: -40°C to +40°C (-40°F to +104°F)
T4: -40°C to +55°C (-40°F to +131°F)
CRI >70
LED LIFESPAN L70> 150,000 Operation Hours @ 55°C
EMERGENCY
TIME 1.5 hours
PROTECTION IP66 / IK10
DIMMING 0-10V Dimmable
WARRANTY 5 Year Limited Warranty
XF3XF2 XF5XF4
IK10
WATTAGE 20W
DIMENSIONS
(L,W,H) 397 x 140 x 95mm
XF 1 - 15.63” Length
WATTAGE 20/40/50W
DIMENSIONS
(L,W,H) 697 x 140 x 95mm
XF 2 - 27.44” Length
WATTAGE 20/40/50/60/70W
DIMENSIONS
(L,W,H) 997 x 140 x 95mm
XF 3 - 39.26” Length
WATTAGE 20/40/50/60/70/80W
DIMENSIONS
(L,W,H) 1297 x 140 x 95mm
WATTAGE 20/40/50/60/70/80/90/100W
DIMENSIONS
(L,W,H) 1597 x 140 x 95mm
XF 4 - 51.06” Length
XF 5 - 62.87” Length
CERTIFICATIONS / RATINGS
• Class I Division 2
Groups A, B, C, D
• Class I, Zone 2
Group IIC
• UL 844 Testing: Standard
• UL 924 Emergency Lighting
• CSA C22.2#141-15, Ed.5
• CSA C22.2#137:2018 Ed.2
• II 2 G Ex eb mb IIC T6...T4 Gb
• II 2 D Ex tb IIIC T80°C...T120°C Db
Series Housing Length Wattage CCT Dimming Beam Angle Mounting Emergency
XF 1 = 15.63” 2 = 20W S = 3000K
I = 4000K
C = 5000K
K = 6500K
D = Dimmable
ND = Non-dimming
W = 40°
X = 60°
Y = 90°
Z = 120°
WM = Wall Mount: Standard
HM = Hook Mount
PL = Pole Mount
E = Emergency mode
2 = 27.44”